Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		j	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	'     C
11/2/00	101549697	IEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the atta		ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty			L L
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	ation)	Security Ag		
Document ID #		Change of		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
# Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Governi Use ONLY by U.S. Gove		
Reel# Frame		partmental File	Secret File	
#		· · · · · · · · · ·		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying p	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Gary W. Tri	рр		Month Day Year 11 17 2000	
Name (line 2) Michael D.	Meadway			
Second Party	<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	09/7/9	526		
Name (line 2)	- 110			
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) 360 Powere	ed Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States	s.
[			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1) 190 Queen	Anne Avenue Suite 300		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
	WA/USA	[	98110	
Address (line 3) Seattle	State/Count	ryi	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter	for the first Receiving	g Party only.	1
Name				ן י ר
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				ן נ   ר
Address (line 3)				-
Address (line 4)	\			
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
(n. (d)			Cover Sheet to be recorded incl	luding
Rublic burden reporting for this collect	tion or information is estimated to average app gathfring the data needed to complete the Co nief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 202	roximately 30 minutes per ver Sheet. Send commen	nts regarding this burden estimate formation and Regulatory Affairs.	to the Office of 1
				age
Management and Budget, Paperwork	nief Information Ufficer, Washington, Dio Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUES	TS TO RECORD ASSIG ed cover sheet(s) infe Assignments,Wash		

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0023

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	425-455-5575			
Name	Jeffrey T. Haley					
Address (line 1)	Graybeal Jackson Hale	ey LLP				
Address (line 2)	155 - 108th Avenue Northeast Suite 350					
Address (line 3)	Bellevue, Washington 98004-5901 USA					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.   Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)   Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)   Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)   Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was donther the Day. Year   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was donther Day. Year   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was donther Day. Year   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was digned by the first named executing inventor.   Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT						
		ccount Number: tion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and To the bes attached o indicated Jeffrey T. Haley Name of Pers	Signature at of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the o herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos deposition of the second secon	e and correct and any it account are authorized, as November 21, 2000 Date			

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0024

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Gary W. Tripp, residing at 9836 Miller Road, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, and a citizen of the United States of America,

ASSIGNOR Michael D. Meadway, residing at 18033 – 129<sup>th</sup> Place SE, Snohomish, Washington 98290, and a citizen of the, United States of America,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE 360 Powered Corporation, residing or having a mailing address of 190 Queen Anne Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98110, and a juristic entity of the State of Washington, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled DATA DRIVEN DISCRETE PARALLEL PROCESSING and which is found in PCT application serial number PCT/US00/28658, filed on October 13, 2000 and in U.S. application 09/419,405 filed on October 14, 1999 and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will

1

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

EXECUTED ON, and effective from this _	day of	Nov.	_2000 at
--	--------	------	----------

ASSIGNORS:

Name: Gary W. Tripp

Signature:

Name: Michael D. Meadway

Signature:

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000 of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: \_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS:

Name:

Signature:

**RECORDED: 11/21/2000**